

# Ogier advises ICZOOM Group Inc on its IPO on Nasdaq

Deals - 22/03/2023

Ogier acted as Cayman Islands counsel for ICZOOM Group Inc on its initial public offering (IPO) on the Nasdaq Capital Market. The company's Class A ordinary shares began trading on 15 March 2023.

ICZOOM Group is primarily engaged in the sales of electronic component products to customers in Hong Kong and mainland China through its B2B e-commerce trading platform. These products are primarily used by China-based small and medium-sized enterprises in the consumer electronic industry, Internet of Things, automotive electronics and industry control segments.

The offering was conducted on a firm commitment basis. The Benchmark Company, LLC acted as the sole bookrunning manager for the IPO. FT Global Capital, Inc acted as the financial adviser in connection with this offering.

The Ogier team in Hong Kong was led by partner Florence Chan, with support from the firm's global head of Corporate, Nathan Powell and paralegals Jenson Ng and Jasmine Lin.

### About Ogier

Ogier is a professional services firm with the knowledge and expertise to handle the most demanding and complex transactions and provide expert, efficient and cost-effective services to all our clients. We regularly win awards for the quality of our client service, our work and our people.

#### Disclaimer

This client briefing has been prepared for clients and professional associates of Ogier. The information and expressions of opinion which it contains are not intended to be a comprehensive study or to provide legal advice and should not be treated as a substitute for specific advice concerning individual situations.

## Regulatory information can be found under <u>Legal Notice</u>

# **Key Contacts**



Florence Chan Partner 合伙人

Hong Kong

E: florence.chan@ogier.com

T: <u>+852 3656 6061</u>



Nathan Powell

Partner 合伙人

Hong Kong

E: nathan.powell@ogier.com

T: <u>+852 3656 6054</u>



Jasmine Lin 林海鹰

Paralegal 法务助理

Hong Kong

E: jasmine.lin@ogier.com

T: <u>+852 3656 6138</u>



Jenson Ng

Paralegal 法务助理

Hong Kong

E: jenson.ng@ogier.com

T: <u>+852 3656 6053</u>

**Related Services** 

**Equity Capital Markets** 

<u>Corporate</u>